VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY 
Visca, Baybay, Leyte 

BOR RESOLUTION NO. 87, s. 2021 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AUTHORITY TO VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY-TOLOSA TO 
USE THE SPECIAL TRUST FUND (OTHER SERVICE FUND) FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE 

UNIT VAN IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS 
(P1,600,000.00) 

WHEREAS, the Leyte State University was created by virtue of Republic Act 9158 which 
converted the then Visayas State College of Agriculture (ViSCA) into a state university last  
11 August 2001 which was later renamed Visayas State University (VSU) by virtue of R.A.

[...]

sustainable development of the Visayas Region in particular and the whole of the Philippines in 
general; 

WHEREAS, Visayas State University Tolosa is requesting authority to use the Special 
Trust Fund (Other Service Fund) for the purchase of one Unit Van in the amount of One Million 
Six Hundred Thousand (P1,600,000.00); 

WHEREAS, the new vehicle could protect VSU Tolosa personnel from COVID 19 virus in 
the delivery of their duties and responsibilities as well as ensuring continued service from the 
Component College in relation to their instruction, research, and extension activities;